
Indiana (2-1) -vs- Wisconsin (2-1)
2/27/2021 at Leesburg, Fla. (Sleepy Hollow Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Linton (1-0)
Loss: SALO (0-1)
Save: Goodin (1)
HBP: None
PB: ANGELOPULOS
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:35   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 8 2
Wisconsin 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 5 0

Indiana 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Radcliffe ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Jenkins lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Norton c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Hayes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, H. 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dufek rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Lorsung 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meeks dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hart, T ph 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Benson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Davis, J. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montgomery ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lacefield 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lambert cf/pr 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Ford, B. ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Goodin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Linton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 4 1 4 5

2B: Radcliffe (1); Norton (1)
SH: Jenkins (1); Norton (1); Montgomery (1)
SB: Hart, T (1); Lambert (1)
E: Radcliffe (2)

Wisconsin 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KUMMER lf 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
ANGELOPULOS c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
GIRARDOT 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
HERBST p/1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    SALO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DONAHUE rf 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
    BANNON pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLARITY ph 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
    MCCLELLAND pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOSTER ss 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
MIKLESH cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
CARRA dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
SIRDASHNEY 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
ALTOBELLI 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 2 7 7 10

2B: KUMMER (1)
HR: KUMMER (1)
SH: MIKLESH (1)
SB: KUMMER (1); BANNON (1)

Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Goodin (S, 1) 4.0 3 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 14 18 5 3 82
Linton (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 1 58
Foor 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 25
Totals 5 4 3 7 7 1 0 0 0 27 35 10 4 165

Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HERBST 4.1 7 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 20 21 3 6 95
SALO (L, 0-1) 2.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 3 52
Totals 8 5 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 27 31 7 9 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana - Top of 1st IND WIS
Radcliffe singled through the right side (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
Jenkins singled to left field; Radcliffe advanced to second. 0 0
Norton grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); Jenkins advanced to second; Radcliffe advanced to third. 0 0
Davis, H. struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
Dufek grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Wisconsin - Bottom of 1st IND WIS
HERBST to p. 0 0
CARRA to dh. 0 0
KUMMER doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
ANGELOPULOS grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS); KUMMER advanced to third. 0 0
GIRARDOT popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
KUMMER scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
HERBST grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBKB). 0 1

Indiana - Top of 2nd IND WIS
Lorsung grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 0 1
Meeks grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Benson struck out looking (1-2 FSBKK). 0 1

Wisconsin - Bottom of 2nd IND WIS
DONAHUE struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 1
FOSTER singled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 1
MIKLESH grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); FOSTER advanced to second. 0 1
CARRA struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 1

Indiana - Top of 3rd IND WIS
HERBST to p. 0 1
Lambert flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBF). 0 1
Radcliffe grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Jenkins struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 0 1

Wisconsin - Bottom of 3rd IND WIS
SIRDASHNEY struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 1
KUMMER homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 0 2
ANGELOPULOS popped up to 2b (1-2 KSB). 0 2
GIRARDOT walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 2
HERBST lined out to ss (3-2 BBKBF). 0 2

Indiana - Top of 4th IND WIS
Norton doubled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Hayes pinch ran for Norton. 0 2
Davis, H. reached on a fielder's choice, out at first ss to 1b (2-1 BBK); Hayes advanced to third. 0 2
Dufek grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Hayes scored. 1 2
Lorsung flied out to ss (2-1 BSB). 1 2

Wisconsin - Bottom of 4th IND WIS
Norton to c for Hayes. 1 2
DONAHUE walked (3-2 BBSKBBB). 1 2



BANNON pinch ran for DONAHUE. 1 2
BANNON stole second. 1 2
FOSTER walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 2
MIKLESH popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 2
Linton to p for Goodin. 1 2
CARRA struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 1 2
SIRDASHNEY grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-2 KK). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana - Top of 5th IND WIS
DONAHUE to rf for BANNON. 1 2
Hart, T pinch hit for Meeks. 1 2
Davis, J. pinch hit for Benson. 1 2
Hart, T singled to catcher, bunt (1-1 FB). 1 2
Davis, J. flied out to 2b (1-2 FFBF). 1 2
Ford, B. pinch hit for Lambert. 1 2
Hart, T stole second. 1 2
Ford, B. singled to left field (1-1 BK); Hart, T advanced to third. 1 2
Lambert pinch ran for Ford, B.. 1 2
Lambert stole second. 1 2
Radcliffe doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBFBS); Lambert advanced to third; Hart, T scored. 2 2
Jenkins singled to catcher, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Radcliffe advanced to third; Lambert scored. 3 2
Jenkins advanced to third; Radcliffe scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 2
Norton reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Jenkins scored, unearned. 5 2
SALO to p for HERBST. 5 2
Davis, H. flied out to lf (2-2 SBSFFBFF). 5 2
Dufek flied out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 5 2

Wisconsin - Bottom of 5th IND WIS
Meeks to dh for Hart, T. 5 2
Benson to 2b for Davis, J.. 5 2
Lambert to cf. 5 2
KUMMER walked (3-2 FBBBSFB). 5 2
ANGELOPULOS popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 5 2
KUMMER stole second. 5 2
GIRARDOT walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 5 2
HERBST to 1b for SALO. 5 2
SALO to p for ALTOBELLI. 5 2
FLARITY to rf for DONAHUE. 5 2
HERBST popped up to ss (2-2 BBSS). 5 2
DONAHUE to rf for FLARITY. 5 2
DONAHUE lined out to 1b (2-1 SBB). 5 2

Indiana - Top of 6th IND WIS
Lorsung flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 2
Hart, T pinch hit for Meeks. 5 2
Hart, T singled to pitcher (2-0 BB). 5 2
Montgomery pinch hit for Benson. 5 2
Montgomery grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Hart, T advanced to second. 5 2
Hart, T advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 2
Lambert struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 2

Wisconsin - Bottom of 6th IND WIS
Lacefield to 2b for Montgomery. 5 2
FOSTER flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 5 2
MIKLESH reached on an error by ss (3-2 BSSFBB). 5 2
FLARITY pinch hit for CARRA. 5 2
FLARITY singled through the left side (3-1 SBBB); MIKLESH advanced to second. 5 2



SIRDASHNEY reached on an error by ss (0-0); FLARITY advanced to second; MIKLESH advanced to third. 5 2
KUMMER singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); SIRDASHNEY advanced to
third; FLARITY scored; MIKLESH scored, unearned. 5 4
Foor to p for Linton. 5 4
ANGELOPULOS struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 5 4
GIRARDOT flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana - Top of 7th IND WIS
Radcliffe walked (3-2 BFBBBK). 5 4
Jenkins grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Radcliffe advanced to second. 5 4
Norton grounded out to ss (2-2 SFBFB). 5 4
Davis, H. lined out to lf (3-2 BFFFBB). 5 4

Wisconsin - Bottom of 7th IND WIS
HERBST struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 5 4
DONAHUE walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 5 4
MCCLELLAND pinch ran for DONAHUE. 5 4
FOSTER walked (3-2 BKBBSB); MCCLELLAND advanced to second. 5 4
Goodin to p for Foor. 5 4
MIKLESH flied out to 3b (0-2 KSF). 5 4
FLARITY struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 5 4


